

ITEM NO.MM-4

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

S.L.P.(C) No. 7779/2007

MOTIL LAL GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEV. AUTHORITY,

GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 7-5-2007.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained

till 7.5.2007.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER