

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7779/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2007 in SA No. 432/2002
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOTI LAL GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW OKHLA INDUSL.DEVT.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7839 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We find that adjournment was granted upto 21.5.2008 for filing counter as a last chance. Again a letter is circulated seeking four weeks' time to file counter. The prayer is granted subject to respondent depositing Rs.1,000/- (Rupees one thousand only) as costs in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committed and produce a receipt by next date.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(Anand Singh)
Court Master